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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.

Vulcan Industrial & Mining Corporation

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury -
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding 1.450.000.000

Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors
Name

Hilario G. Pagauitan / Sofia G.
Pagauitan

Isaac Hilario G. Pagauitan Il
Michael Abraham G. Pagauitan
Ma. Hilarnie Mercurie P. Parada
Adrian Paulino S. Ramos
Marvin C. Dela Cruz
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Jun 30, 2022

1,450,000,000

Direct
2

1
1
1

EDGE Submission System

VUL

Indirect
19,998

999
999
999

500 4,072,620

1

999

Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

20,000

1,000
1,000
1,000
4,073,120
1,000

0

0
0

0.28
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Edgardo V. Caringal 1 999 1,000 0
Ramon C. Lee 1 99,999 100,000 0.01
Elizabeth C. Timbol 1 49,999 50,000 0
Earl J. Torres 1 999 1,000 0
510 4,248,610 4,249,120 0.29
B. Officers
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares @ % to Total Outstanding Shares
Hilario G. Pagauitan / Sofia G. Pagauitan 0 0 0 0
Edgardo V. Caringal 0 0 0 0
Isaac Hilario G. Pagauitan Il 0 0 0 0
Jose T. Nacorda, Jr. 0 0 0 0
Atty. Gaspar R. Andres, Jr. 0 0 0 0
Atty. Ana Maria A. Katigbak-Lim 1 0 1 0
Ma. Hilarnie Mercurie P. Parada 0 0 0 0
Joseph Jeeben R. Segui 0 0 0 0
Paolo Antonio A. Martinez 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares | % to Total Outstanding Shares
National Book Store Inc = 486,055,662 200,000,000 686,055,662 47.31
486,055,662 200,000,000 686,055,662 47.31
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0
0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0
0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0
0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
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Number of Listed 963,944,338

Common Shares

Total Number of 690,304,783

Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares

Owned 759,695,217
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 52.39

Other Relevant Information

Note:

EDGE Submission System

1. The 486,055,662 shares of National Book Store Inc. were acquired by Hilario G. Pagauitan and Sofia G. Pagauitan

pursuant to the Deed of Assignment dated July 1, 2021. However, the eCAR of the sale is still in process with the BIR.
2. Indirect shares of Adrian Paulino S. Ramos include shares in Alakor Corporation of 3,532,620 and Alakor Securities
Corporation of 520,000, together totaling 4,052,620.

3. Direct and Indirect shares of directors who are also officers of the Company are reflected under their shares as

directors.

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation
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Paolo Martinez
Legal Assistant
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