The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Vulcan Industrial & Mining Corporation VUL

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly	
Quarterly	
Others	
<u></u>	
Report Date	Jun 30, 2022
Computation of Public Ov	wnership
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	1,450,000,000
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	-
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	1,450,000,000

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Hilario G. Pagauitan / Sofia G. Pagauitan	2	19,998	20,000	0
Isaac Hilario G. Pagauitan II	1	999	1,000	0
Michael Abraham G. Pagauitan	1	999	1,000	0
Ma. Hilarnie Mercurie P. Parada	1	999	1,000	0
Adrian Paulino S. Ramos	500	4,072,620	4,073,120	0.28
Marvin C. Dela Cruz	1	999	1,000	0

Edgardo V. Caringal	1	999	1,000	0
Ramon C. Lee	1	99,999	100,000	0.01
Elizabeth C. Timbol	1	49,999	50,000	0
Earl J. Torres	1	999	1,000	0
	510	4,248,610	4,249,120	0.29

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Hilario G. Pagauitan / Sofia G. Pagauitan	0	0	0	0
Edgardo V. Caringal	0	0	0	0
Isaac Hilario G. Pagauitan II	0	0	0	0
Jose T. Nacorda, Jr.	0	0	0	0
Atty. Gaspar R. Andres, Jr.	0	0	0	0
Atty. Ana Maria A. Katigbak-Lim	1	0	1	0
Ma. Hilarnie Mercurie P. Parada	0	0	0	0
Joseph Jeeben R. Segui	0	0	0	0
Paolo Antonio A. Martinez	0	0	0	0
	1	0	1	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
National Book Store Inc	486,055,662	200,000,000	686,055,662	47.31
	486,055,662	200,000,000	686,055,662	47.31

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	1
	-	0	0	0	0	
ľ		0	0	0	0	

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	

-	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

Number of Listed Common Shares	963,944,338
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	690,304,783
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	759,695,217
Public Ownership Percentage	52.39

Other Relevant Information

Note:

- 1. The 486,055,662 shares of National Book Store Inc. were acquired by Hilario G. Pagauitan and Sofia G. Pagauitan pursuant to the Deed of Assignment dated July 1, 2021. However, the eCAR of the sale is still in process with the BIR. 2. Indirect shares of Adrian Paulino S. Ramos include shares in Alakor Corporation of 3,532,620 and Alakor Securities Corporation of 520,000, together totaling 4,052,620.
 3. Direct and Indirect shares of directors who are also officers of the Company are reflected under their shares as
- directors.

Filed on behalf by:

	Name	Paolo Martinez
	Designation	Legal Assistant